# **County Council of Howard County, Maryland**

2018 Legislative Session

Legislative day #\_\_\_\_\_

# **RESOLUTION NO.** 30 - 2018

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Khiem Doan to the Howard County Local Children's Board.

| Introduced and read first time on, 2018.   |
|--|
| By order Jessica Feddmark, Administrator to the County Council   |
| Read for a second time and a public hearing held on the 18, 2018.  |
| By order <u>Jessica Feldmark</u><br>Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council  |
|  |
| This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council on 2018. |
| Certified by Jessica Jelalmark   |

Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-oat indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment. WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
 County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
 nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and

WHEREAS, Section 12.300 *et. seq.* of the Howard County Code provides for a Howard
 County Local Children's Board within the Department of Community Resources and Services;
 and

7 WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Khiem Doan as a
8 member of the Howard County Local Children's Board; and

9 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and 10 confidence in the abilities of the nominee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
Maryland this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018 that the following person is reappointed as
a member of the Howard County Local Children's Board to serve from the passage of this
Resolution to May 31, 2019 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:

15

16

## Khiem Doan

Ellicott City, Maryland



### Khiem Doan

#### EDUCATION

2015-present Mount Hebron High School, Ellicott City, Maryland Graduation Date: May 2019

#### ACTIVITIES

- 2017 Member of National Honors Society, Mu Alpha Theta (Math Honor Society), and Tri-M Music Honor Society.
- 2017 Mt. Hebron Chess Club founder.
- 2015-present It's Academic, Co-President
  - Compete on the TV Team
  - Organize teams for tournaments
- 2015-present Wrestling, Varsity member
- 2015-present Mt. Hebron Marching Band, Officer

#### HONORS AND AWARDS

- 2016, 2017 Award of Excellence for Original Music Composition, Reflections Arts Program.
- 2016, 2017 Minds in Motion Scholar Athlete Award, Maryland Athletic Association.
- 2015-2017 Vietnamese Young Scholar Award, LaSan Association.

#### EXPERIENCE

3/2017-present Rite-Aid, Cashier

• Interact with customer on daily basis for solving queries, handling money accurately.

#### COMMUNITY SERVICE

2017 Howard County Police Department Youth Advisory Council member

- 2016-present Roger Carter Community Center, Homework Club Tutor
  - Work with kids on homework

2015-present Howard County Voices for Change

• Empower young people to take action and create positive change in Howard County.